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Abergavenny - Brecon  Service X43 (SCAX043) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 28th March 2021 until 23rd December 2021 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Abergavenny, Bus Station, Stand 5 0945 1145 1400 1615 1815 
Abergavenny, Station Road, nr 0946 1146 1401 1616 1816 
Abergavenny, Nevill Hall Hospital, o/s 0954 1154 1410 1624 1824 
Glangrwyney, Old Abbey Place, opp 0959 1159 1416 1629 1829 
Crickhowell, Square, before 1004 1204 1419 1634 1834 
Bwlch, All Saints, o/s 1013 1213 1428 1643 1843 
Talybont-on-usk, Post Office, opp 1019 1219 | 1649 1849 
Llanfrynach, St Brynach`s Church, opp 1027 1227 | 1657 1857 
Cefn Brynich, Brynich 1031 1231 | 1701 1901 
Brecon, Interchange, Stand 3 1035 1235 1440 1705 1905 

 
 
 

Brecon - Abergavenny  Service X43 (SCAX043) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 28th March 2021 until 23rd December 2021 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Brecon, Interchange, Stand 3 0853 1053 1316 1523 1723 
Cefn Brynich, Brynich 0857 1057 | 1527 1727 
Llanfrynach, St Brynach`s Church 0902 1102 | 1532 1732 
Talybont-on-usk, White Hart 0911 1111 | 1541 1741 
Bwlch, All Saints, opp 0916 1116 1329 1546 1746 
Crickhowell, Square, before 0925 1125 1339 1555 1755 
Glangrwyney, Old Abbey Place, o/s 0928 1128 1342 1558 1758 
Abergavenny, Nevill Hall Hospital, opp 0933 1133 1347 1603 1803 
Abergavenny, Tesco, nr 0935 1135 1349 1605 1805 
Abergavenny, Bus Station, Stand 5 0939 1139 1352 1609 1809 
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Abergavenny - Brecon  Service 43 (SCAO043) 
Abergavenny - Brecon  Service X43 (SCAX043) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 28th March 2021 until 23rd December 2021 

Days: CD CH SH SD          
Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Service: 43 43 43 43 X43 43 X43 43 X43 43 X43 X43 X43 

Abergavenny, Bus Station, Stand 5 0725 0725 0843 -- 0955 1043 1200 1243 1403 1443 1600 1715 1745 
Abergavenny, Station Road, nr 0726 0726 0844 -- 0956 1044 1201 1244 1404 1444 1601 1716 1746 
Abergavenny, Nevill Hall Hospital, o/s 0734 0734 0854 -- 1006 1054 1211 1254 1415 1454 1612 1727 1754 
Glangrwyney, Old Abbey Place, opp 0740 0740 0859 -- 1011 1059 1216 1259 1421 1459 1618 1733 1759 
Crickhowell, Square, before 0745 0745 0904 0904 1016 1104 1221 1304 1426 1504 1623 1737 1804 
Llangattock, Plas Derwen | | 0908 0908 | 1108 | 1308 | 1508 | | | 
Llangynidr, Village Hall, opp 0758 0758 0919 0919 | 1119 | 1319 | 1519 | | | 
Bwlch, All Saints, o/s | | | | 1026 | 1231 | 1437 | 1634 1747 1813 
Talybont-on-usk, Post Office, opp 0810 0810 0931 0931 | 1131 | 1331 | 1531 | 1752 1820 
Llanfrynach, St Brynach`s Church, opp 0819 0819 0940 0940 | 1140 | 1340 | 1540 | 1759 1828 
Cefn Brynich, Brynich 0824 0824 0946 0946 | 1146 | 1346 | 1546 | 1804 1833 
Brecon, Interchange, Stand 3 0831 0831 0951 0951 1039 1151 1244 1351 1451 1551 1648 1810 1837 
Brecon, Coleg Powys, o/s 0833 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 
CD College Days Only 
CH Schoolday Thursdays Only 

 
 

Brecon - Abergavenny  Service X43 (SCAX043) 
Brecon - Abergavenny  Service 43 (SCAO043) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 28th March 2021 until 23rd December 2021 

Days:         SD SH SD SH  
Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Service: X43 X43 43 X43 43 X43 43 X43 X43 X43 43 43 X43 

Brecon, Interchange, Stand 3 0640 0730 0845 0956 1045 1156 1249 1356 1456 1456 1600 1600 1700 
Brecon, Coleg Powys, opp | | | | | | | | | | 1604 | | 
Cefn Brynich, Brynich | 0735 0850 | 1052 | 1256 | | | 1611 1611 | 
Llanfrynach, St Brynach`s Church | 0740 0855 | 1057 | 1301 | | | 1616 1616 | 
Talybont-on-usk, White Hart | 0750 0904 | 1108 | 1312 | | | 1626 1626 | 
Llangynidr, Village Hall, before | | 0915 | 1118 | 1322 | | | 1638 1638 | 
Llangattock, Plas Derwen | | 0928 | 1131 | 1335 | | | | | | 
Bwlch, All Saints, opp 0654 0756 | 1011 | 1211 | 1411 1511 1511 | | 1714 
Crickhowell, Square, before 0704 0808 0935 1023 1138 1223 1342 1423 1521 1521 1650 1650 1724 
Glangrwyney, Old Abbey Place, o/s 0708 0812 0938 1026 1141 1226 1345 1426 -- 1524 1653 1653 1727 
Abergavenny, Nevill Hall Hospital, opp 0713 0817 0943 1031 1147 1231 1351 1431 -- 1530 1659 1659 1732 
Abergavenny, Tesco, nr 0715 0819 0946 1034 1150 1234 1354 1434 -- 1532 1702 1702 1735 
Abergavenny, Bus Station, Stand 5 0718 0822 0951 1039 1154 1239 1358 1439 -- 1536 1709 1709 1739 
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Notes: 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays 

 
 

Abergavenny - Brecon  Service 43 (SCAO043) 
Abergavenny - Brecon  Service X43 (SCAX043) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 28th March 2021 until 23rd December 2021 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 
Service: 43 43 X43 43 X43 43 X43 43 X43 X43 X43 

Abergavenny, Bus Station, Stand 5 0725 0843 0955 1043 1200 1243 1403 1443 1600 1715 1745 
Abergavenny, Station Road, nr 0726 0844 0956 1044 1201 1244 1404 1444 1601 1716 1746 
Abergavenny, Nevill Hall Hospital, o/s 0734 0854 1006 1054 1211 1254 1415 1454 1612 1727 1754 
Glangrwyney, Old Abbey Place, opp 0740 0859 1011 1059 1216 1259 1421 1459 1618 1733 1759 
Crickhowell, Square, before 0745 0904 1016 1104 1221 1304 1426 1504 1623 1737 1804 
Llangattock, Plas Derwen | 0908 | 1108 | 1308 | 1508 | | | 
Llangynidr, Village Hall, opp 0758 0919 | 1119 | 1319 | 1519 | | | 
Bwlch, All Saints, o/s | | 1026 | 1231 | 1437 | 1634 1747 1813 
Talybont-on-usk, Post Office, opp 0810 0931 | 1131 | 1331 | 1531 | 1752 1820 
Llanfrynach, St Brynach`s Church, opp 0819 0940 | 1140 | 1340 | 1540 | 1759 1828 
Cefn Brynich, Brynich 0824 0946 | 1146 | 1346 | 1546 | 1804 1833 
Brecon, Interchange, Stand 3 0831 0951 1039 1151 1244 1351 1451 1551 1648 1810 1837 

 
 
 

Brecon - Abergavenny  Service X43 (SCAX043) 
Brecon - Abergavenny  Service 43 (SCAO043) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 28th March 2021 until 23rd December 2021 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 
Service: X43 X43 43 X43 43 X43 43 X43 X43 43 X43 

Brecon, Interchange, Stand 3 0640 0730 0845 0956 1045 1156 1249 1356 1456 1600 1700 
Cefn Brynich, Brynich | 0735 0850 | 1052 | 1256 | | 1611 | 
Llanfrynach, St Brynach`s Church | 0740 0855 | 1057 | 1301 | | 1616 | 
Talybont-on-usk, White Hart | 0750 0904 | 1108 | 1312 | | 1626 | 
Llangynidr, Village Hall, before | | 0915 | 1118 | 1322 | | 1638 | 
Llangattock, Plas Derwen | | 0928 | 1131 | 1335 | | | | 
Bwlch, All Saints, opp 0654 0756 | 1011 | 1211 | 1411 1511 | 1714 
Crickhowell, Square, before 0704 0808 0935 1023 1138 1223 1342 1423 1521 1650 1724 
Glangrwyney, Old Abbey Place, o/s 0708 0812 0938 1026 1141 1226 1345 1426 1524 1653 1727 
Abergavenny, Nevill Hall Hospital, opp 0713 0817 0943 1031 1147 1231 1351 1431 1530 1659 1732 
Abergavenny, Tesco, nr 0715 0819 0946 1034 1150 1234 1354 1434 1532 1702 1735 
Abergavenny, Bus Station, Stand 5 0718 0822 0951 1039 1154 1239 1358 1439 1536 1709 1739 

 
 
 



 

Page 4 of 4 

Abergavenny - Brecon  Service X43 (SCAX043) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 28th March 2021 until 23rd December 2021 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Abergavenny, Bus Station, Stand 5 0945 1145 1400 1615 1815 
Abergavenny, Station Road, nr 0946 1146 1401 1616 1816 
Abergavenny, Nevill Hall Hospital, o/s 0954 1154 1410 1624 1824 
Glangrwyney, Old Abbey Place, opp 0959 1159 1416 1629 1829 
Crickhowell, Square, before 1004 1204 1419 1634 1834 
Bwlch, All Saints, o/s 1013 1213 1428 1643 1843 
Talybont-on-usk, Post Office, opp 1019 1219 | 1649 1849 
Llanfrynach, St Brynach`s Church, opp 1027 1227 | 1657 1857 
Cefn Brynich, Brynich 1031 1231 | 1701 1901 
Brecon, Interchange, Stand 3 1035 1235 1440 1705 1905 

 
 
 

Brecon - Abergavenny  Service X43 (SCAX043) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 28th March 2021 until 23rd December 2021 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Brecon, Interchange, Stand 3 0853 1053 1316 1523 1723 
Cefn Brynich, Brynich 0857 1057 | 1527 1727 
Llanfrynach, St Brynach`s Church 0902 1102 | 1532 1732 
Talybont-on-usk, White Hart 0911 1111 | 1541 1741 
Bwlch, All Saints, opp 0916 1116 1329 1546 1746 
Crickhowell, Square, before 0925 1125 1339 1555 1755 
Glangrwyney, Old Abbey Place, o/s 0928 1128 1342 1558 1758 
Abergavenny, Nevill Hall Hospital, opp 0933 1133 1347 1603 1803 
Abergavenny, Tesco, nr 0935 1135 1349 1605 1805 
Abergavenny, Bus Station, Stand 5 0939 1139 1352 1609 1809 

 
 


